International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

In 2002, the United Nations unanimously adopted a declaration and plan of action to improve the situation of children around the world and each country agreed to prepare national plans of action based on their own
circumstances. Thinking about the Government of Canada'’s efforts to improve the situation of children here in Canada over the last couple of years, generally, how would you rate the Government ? Please use a
standard report-card style grading system where 'A' means 'excellent’, ‘B’ means ‘good’, 'C' means

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A | B | C | D | E | F G | H | I J | K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97 | 68 | 381 | 247 | 77 | 305 | 405 | 265 | 474 | 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A 27 1 2 3 9 10 1 14 6 4 18 9
3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
HI K
B 206 18 25 11 87 47 18 82 70 49 103 103
21% 13% 26% 17% 23% 19% 23% 28% 18% 17% 21% 20%
A A HI
c 442 66 33 28 165 110 40 128 176 131 209 233
44% 50% 34% 41% 44% 44% 51% 44% 45% 44% 43% 45%
B B
D 204 34 23 19 73 46 8 49 85 65 95 108
20% 26% 24% 28% 19% 18% 1% 17% 22% 22% 20% 21%
F F F
F 73 10 7 2 31 17 7 11 34 25 38 36
7% 8% 7% 3% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 9% 8% 7%
G G
Don't know/Refused 50 3 7 4 15 18 3 11 18 20 21 29
5% 2% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
A
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A 27 24 3 3 9 10 5 13 6 5
3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1%
HI
B 206 167 39 20 44 78 64 52 63 72
21% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 22% 22% 21% 21%
c 442 346 96 47 107 166 119 99 137 150
44% 43% 47% 49% 47% 44% 41% 42% 45% 43%
D 204 162 42 13 39 75 75 47 58 76
20% 20% 20% 13% 17% 20% 25% 20% 19% 22%
CcD
F 73 57 17 6 17 35 15 15 23 26
7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Don't know/Refused 50 42 9 7 9 17 15 9 20 17
5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
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International Children’s Day Study

Detailed Tables

SCORE:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B [ C [ D E [ F G H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 132 97 [ 68 [ 381 247 [ 77 305 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 132 97* | 68* | 380 247 | 77* 294 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
( 0%) No good response 142 18 17 8 44 42 14 40 48 50 61 81
14% 13% 18% 1% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16%
(20%) 1 good response 317 32 24 27 118 95 21 82 124 104 142 175
32% 24% 25% 40% 31% 39% 27% 28% 32% 35% 29% 34%
A AB
(40%) 2 good responses 332 53 33 18 125 73 30 106 136 84 174 158
33% 40% 34% 27% 33% 29% 38% 36% 35% 29% 36% 31%
E
(60%) 3 good responses 175 24 18 12 75 34 12 55 65 49 91 84
17% 18% 19% 18% 20% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16%
(80%) 4 good responses 30 3 3 3 18 4 1 11 12 6 17 14
3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
E
(100%) 5 good responses 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5
0 2% 2% - - - - - 1% 0 - 1%
DE DE J
STATISTICS
Mean Score 32.97 35.55 33.97 ‘ 32.88 ‘ 34.99 28.86 ‘ 30.69 34.31 33.77 ‘ 30.42 ‘ 34.24 ‘ 31.79
E E I I
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International Children’s Day Study

Detailed Tables

SCORE:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G [ H [ I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 797 [ 205 88 226 384 298 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 797 | 205 96* 226 380 294 234 | 307 | 346
( 0%) No good response 142 120 23 20 41 52 29 34 46 44
14% 15% 1% 21% 18% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13%
F F
(20%) 1 good response 317 245 72 33 67 130 85 86 95 101
32% 31% 35% 34% 30% 34% 29% 37% 31% 29%
(40%) 2 good responses 332 260 72 30 79 124 96 77 101 119
33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 33% 33% 33% 33% 34%
(60%) 3 good responses 175 143 32 11 36 61 66 31 59 66
17% 18% 16% 12% 16% 16% 22% 13% 19% 19%
CE
(80%) 4 good responses 30 26 4 1 1 11 17 5 4 16
3% 3% 2% 1% 0 3% 6% 2% 1% 5%
D D H
(100%) 5 good responses 5 3 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 1
0 0 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0
STATISTICS
Mean Score 32.97 33.04 32.72 27.59 30.40 32.46 37.32 30.60 32.71 34.84
CDE G
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International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

The number of Canadian children living in poverty in 2003 was approximately...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A [ B [ C [ D [ E [ F G [ H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 132 [ 97 [ 68 [ 381 [ 247 [ 77 [ 305 [ 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A)1in2 81 8 2 5 35 27 4 28 35 15 30 50
8% 6% 2% 7% 9% 11% 5% 10% 9% 5% 6% 10%
B B I
B) 1 in 6 (GOOD ANSWER) 559 82 56 36 212 132 40 170 225 151 271 288
56% 62% 58% 53% 56% 53% 52% 58% 58% 51% 56% 56%
C)1in75 274 32 28 19 102 69 24 72 101 93 136 138
27% 24% 29% 28% 27% 28% 31% 25% 26% 32% 28% 27%
D) 1in 500 64 8 7 6 25 10 8 16 23 25 37 27
6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 9% 8% 5%
E
E) Don't know/Refused 24 2 4 2 5 11 1 8 6 9 9 15
2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
D
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A)1in2 81 66 14 10 25 32 14 25 26 26
8% 8% 7% 10% 1% 8% 5% 1% 8% 7%
F
B) 1in 6 (GOOD ANSWER) 559 454 104 43 110 210 191 117 179 197
56% 57% 51% 45% 49% 55% 65% 50% 58% 57%
CDE
C)1in75 274 216 58 25 72 103 73 67 78 96
27% 27% 29% 26% 32% 27% 25% 29% 25% 28%
D) 1in 500 64 43 21 9 16 26 13 21 15 19
6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6%
A
E) Don't know/Refused 24 18 7 9 3 9 4 4 9 8
2% 2% 3% 9% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
DEF
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International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

The number of Canadian children and youth under 18 years of age who were victims of family-related assaults in 2002 was approximately...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A [ B [ C [ D [ E [ F G [ H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 132 [ 97 [ 68 [ 381 [ 247 [ 77 [ 305 [ 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A) 500 72 8 6 5 27 19 7 24 19 27 36 36
7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7%
H
B) 1,500 253 31 22 20 74 80 26 64 91 95 123 130
25% 23% 23% 30% 19% 33% 33% 22% 23% 32% 25% 25%
D D GH
C) 8,500 (GOOD ANSWER) 351 53 33 26 134 84 21 117 133 90 166 185
35% 40% 34% 39% 35% 34% 27% 40% 34% 30% 34% 36%
I
D) 15,500 284 38 32 15 127 49 23 82 132 65 143 141
28% 29% 33% 22% 33% 20% 29% 28% 34% 22% 30% 27%
E E I
E) Don't know/Refused 42 3 4 1 18 14 1 7 14 18 16 26
4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5%
G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A) 500 72 59 13 14 21 19 18 34 21 10
7% 7% 6% 15% 9% 5% 6% 15% 7% 3%
EF E HI I
B) 1,500 253 196 57 36 70 91 55 61 91 68
25% 25% 28% 37% 31% 24% 19% 26% 30% 20%
EF F I
C) 8,500 (GOOD ANSWER) 351 278 73 22 72 148 105 73 110 129
35% 35% 36% 23% 32% 39% 36% 31% 36% 37%
C C
D) 15,500 284 227 58 16 53 108 104 55 75 124
28% 28% 28% 17% 24% 29% 36% 23% 24% 36%
o] CcD GH
E) Don't know/Refused 42 38 4 7 9 13 12 11 10 15
4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
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International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

The Number of positive HIV test reports of Canadian children under 15 years of age between 1985 and 2002 was approximately...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A [ B [ C [ D [ E [ F G [ H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 132 [ 97 [ 68 [ 381 [ 247 [ 77 [ 305 [ 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A) 15 90 11 6 6 37 24 5 26 30 32 47 43
9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 1% 10% 8%
B) 150 257 39 22 16 84 73 22 83 93 73 119 138
26% 30% 23% 24% 22% 30% 29% 28% 24% 25% 24% 27%
D
C) 400 319 43 27 28 110 81 29 100 129 85 151 168
32% 32% 28% 41% 29% 33% 37% 34% 33% 29% 31% 32%
D) 700 (GOOD ANSWER) 281 36 31 14 129 53 19 77 112 85 143 138
28% 27% 32% 21% 34% 21% 25% 26% 29% 29% 30% 27%
E CE
E) Don't know/Refused 55 3 10 3 20 16 2 8 25 19 24 31
5% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6%
A G G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A) 15 90 73 17 12 29 28 20 22 35 24
9% 9% 8% 13% 13% 7% 7% 9% 1% 7%
EF
B) 150 257 205 52 23 57 104 73 66 79 95
26% 26% 25% 24% 25% 27% 25% 28% 26% 28%
C) 400 319 246 73 31 68 124 94 77 100 103
32% 31% 36% 32% 30% 32% 32% 33% 33% 30%
D) 700 (GOOD ANSWER) 281 229 52 22 56 103 97 58 78 111
28% 29% 25% 23% 25% 27% 33% 25% 25% 32%
E) Don't know/Refused 55 44 11 8 15 21 10 12 16 14
5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4%
F
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International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

Excluding Quebec, the percentage of Canadian children who require regulated childcare and have access to such care is approximately...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A [ B [ C [ D [ E [ F G [ H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 132 [ 97 [ 68 [ 381 [ 247 [ 77 [ 305 [ 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A) 20% (GOOD ANSWER) 269 41 21 20 122 46 19 78 112 77 156 113
27% 31% 22% 30% 32% 19% 24% 26% 29% 26% 32% 22%
E E K
B) 40% 361 50 41 26 115 94 34 101 143 108 176 185
36% 38% 42% 38% 30% 38% 44% 34% 37% 37% 36% 36%
D D D
C) 60% 240 28 25 17 90 64 17 76 91 66 106 134
24% 21% 25% 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 23% 22% 22% 26%
D) 80% 91 9 7 2 39 27 7 33 32 23 30 62
9% 7% 7% 3% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6% 12%
J
E) Don't know/Refused 41 5 4 3 14 16 1 6 11 21 17 24
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5%
GH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A) 20% (GOOD ANSWER) 269 213 56 26 54 84 104 59 80 107
27% 27% 27% 27% 24% 22% 35% 25% 26% 31%
DE
B) 40% 361 290 70 31 76 146 103 73 116 133
36% 36% 34% 33% 34% 38% 35% 31% 38% 38%
C) 60% 240 191 49 18 64 94 61 67 75 70
24% 24% 24% 19% 29% 25% 21% 29% 25% 20%
F I
D) 80% 91 68 23 11 23 41 16 28 24 25
9% 9% 1% 1% 10% 11% 5% 12% 8% 7%
F F I
E) Don't know/Refused 41 35 7 9 8 14 10 7 12 12
4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
DEF
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International Children’s Day Study Detailed Tables

The number of Canadian provinces and territories that allow children under age 14 to work is...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A [ B [ C [ D [ E [ F G [ H [ I J [ K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 132 [ 97 [ 68 [ 381 [ 247 [ 77 [ 305 [ 405 [ 265 [ 474 [ 528
Weighted Base 1002 | 132 | 97* | 68* | 380 | 247 | 77* | 294 | 389 | 294 | 484 | 518
A)0 401 45 32 25 143 126 30 103 159 133 181 219
40% 34% 33% 37% 38% 51% 39% 35% 41% 45% 37% 42%
ABD G
B) 2 251 46 22 18 102 42 21 85 94 69 121 130
25% 35% 23% 26% 27% 17% 27% 29% 24% 23% 25% 25%
E E
C) 5 (GOOD ANSWER) 192 24 23 15 68 43 20 62 76 45 93 99
19% 18% 24% 23% 18% 17% 26% 21% 19% 15% 19% 19%
D) 13 123 16 18 6 53 25 6 38 47 35 71 53
12% 12% 19% 9% 14% 10% 7% 13% 12% 12% 15% 10%
EF K
E) Don't know/Refused 34 2 2 3 14 12 1 7 14 12 18 17
3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A | B C | D | E | F G | H | I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 [ 797 [ 205 [ 88 [ 226 [ 384 [ 298 [ 228 [ 306 [ 351
Weighted Base 1002 | 797 | 205 | 96* | 226 | 380 | 294 | 234 | 307 | 346
A)0 401 327 74 38 86 153 122 97 130 133
40% 41% 36% 40% 38% 40% 41% 42% 42% 38%
B) 2 251 212 39 15 58 99 78 49 78 97
25% 27% 19% 16% 26% 26% 27% 21% 25% 28%
B o]
C) 5 (GOOD ANSWER) 192 143 50 19 50 71 51 52 55 59
19% 18% 24% 20% 22% 19% 17% 22% 18% 17%
A
D) 13 123 91 32 14 23 48 37 31 34 45
12% 1% 16% 15% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13%
E) Don't know/Refused 34 24 10 9 8 10 5 6 10 12
3% 3% 5% 10% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
DEF
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